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	Prepaid Mental Health Plan (PMHP
	Counties Covered Under the PMHP
	Agency Director

	Bear River Mental Health
	Box Elder, Cache, Rich
	Reed Ernstrom   
435-752-0750                                                      
reede@brmh.com

	Southwest Utah Behavioral Health
	Beaver, Garfield, Kane, Iron, Washington
	Michael Deal
435-634-5600
mdeal@swcbh.com

	Four Corners Community Behavioral Health Center
	Carbon, Emery, Grand
	Karen Dolan
435-637-7200
kdolan@fourcorners.ws

	Northeastern Counseling Center
	Daggett, Duchesne, Uintah
	Kyle Snow
435-789-6300
kyles@nccutah.org 

	Davis Behavioral Health
	Davis
	Brandon Hatch
801-773-7060
brandonh@dbhutah.org 

	Central Utah Counseling Center
	Piute, Juab, Wayne, Millard, Sanpete, Sevier
	Brian Whipple 
435-283-8400
brianw@cucc.us

	Salt Lake County Division of Behavioral Health Services/OptumHealth
	Salt Lake
	Tim Whalen
801-468-2014
twhalen@slco.org 

	Valley Mental Health
	Summit &  Tooele 
	Gary Larcenaire
801-263-7100
garyl@vmh.com

	Wasatch Mental Health
	Utah
	Juergen Korbanka
801-373-4760
korbanka@wasatch.org

	Weber Human Services
	Weber, Morgan
	Kevin Eastman
801-625-3700
kevine@weberhs.org

	Fee-for-Service Areas 
	County
	Agency Director

	San Juan Counseling
	San Juan County
	Jed Lyman 
435-678-2992

	Wasatch Mental Health 
	Wasatch County
	Juergen Korbanka
801-373-4760
korbanka@wasatch.org



